FORM	PTO-1594
Rev.6	93)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patena and Trademark Office

Chair No. (NO. 101) (NO. 404) RECI	HIN HIN HIN HIN HEET
wsgh form 24 (rev. 2/98) 100	0780462
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AUGAT INC	Name: THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 250 Lilland Drive
	City: Sparks State: Nevada Zip: 89431
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Massachusetts [] Other	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X No	[ ] Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  [] Yes [] No
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [   Yes   K] No
Execution Date:July 1, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional num	See Attached Schedule to Assignment bers attached? [A] Yes [] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [26]
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 665.00
Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	[X] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
7/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000013 72375803	8. Deposit account number:
9:481 40.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true.  Stanley M. Schurgin	we and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $7/23/9P$
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date

## SCHEDULE A

Docket Number	Mark	Serial No Filing Date	Registration N	Date Status
AUG-C-T001XX United States	AUGAT	72/375,803 11/12/1970	926,737 1/11/1972	Issued
REF:	CLASS: 009			
AUG-C-T005XX United States	GOLTITE	121,297 4/01/1977	1,095,015 7/04/1978	Issued
REF:	CLASS: 008 009			
AUG-C-T027XX United States	AUGAT and design	403,619 11/22/1982	1,264,101	Issued
REF:	CLASS: 009			
AUG-C-T035XX United States	SIG	287,916 12/01/1980	1,195,588 5/18/1982	Issued
REF:	CLASS: 009			
AUG-C-T068XX United States	PAI	74/104,659 10/10/1990	1,834,364 5/03/1994	Issued
REF:	CLASS: 009			
AUG-C-T083XX United States	MILLIPEDE	74/471,579 12/16/1993	1,959,226 2/27/1996	Issued
REF:	CLASS: 009			
AUG-C-T088XX United States	SUPERLIF	75/025,332 11/29/1995	2,058,854 5/06/1997	Issued
REF:	CLASS: 009			

WEINGARTEN, SCHURGIN, GAGNEBIN & HAYES LLP TEL (617) 542-2290 FAX (617) 451-0313

TRADEMARK REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0352

Docket Number	Mark	Serial No Filing Date	Registration No Registration Dat	e Status
AUG-E-T058XX	PWR - PAC	114,090	1,138,949	Issued
United States		1/31/1977	8/26/1980	
REF:	CLASS: 009			
AUG-E-T059XX United States	SOC PAC	263,932 5/28/1980	1,238,060 5/17/1983	Issued
REF:	CLASS: 009	3/20/1980	3/1//1703	
AUG-E-T060XX	FINGER-PAC	405,826 12/13/1982	1,267,001 2/14/1984	Issued
United States		12/13/1902	2/14/1704	
REF:	CLASS: 009			
AUG-R-T024XX United States	RDI	<b>4</b> 01,171 10/29/1982	1,261,588 12/20/1983	Issued
	RDI CLASS: 009			Issued
United States				Issued Issued
United States	CLASS: 009	10/29/1982	12/20/1983	
United States  REF:  AUG-R-T025XX	CLASS: 009	10/29/1982	1,264,093	
United States  REF:  AUG-R-T025XX  United States	CLASS: 009 SNAPTRACK	10/29/1982	1,264,093	
United States  REF:  AUG-R-T025XX  United States  REF:  AUG-R-T026XX	CLASS: 009  SNAPTRACK  CLASS: 009	10/29/1982 402,380 11/12/1982	1,264,093 1/17/1984	Issued
United States  REF:  AUG-R-T025XX  United States  REF:  AUG-R-T026XX  United States	CLASS: 009  SNAPTRACK  CLASS: 009  JELLY BEANS and design	10/29/1982 402,380 11/12/1982	1,264,093 1/17/1984	Issued
United States  REF:  AUG-R-T025XX United States  REF:  AUG-R-T026XX United States	CLASS: 009  SNAPTRACK  CLASS: 009  JELLY BEANS and design  CLASS: 009	10/29/1982 402,380 11/12/1982 401,004 10/28/1982	1,264,093 1/17/1984 1,266,978 2/14/1984	Issued

WEINGARTEN, SCHURGIN, GAGNEBIN & HAYES LLP TEL (617) 542-2290 FAX (617) 451-0313

TRADEMARK REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0353

Docket Number	Mark	Serial No Filing Date	Registration Registration	
AUG-S-T028XX	HI-PAK	400,304	1,282,253	Issued
United States		10/19/1982	6/19/1984	
REF:	CLASS: 009			
AUG-S-T038XX	QWIKTURN	544,346	1,380,768	Issued
Jnited States		6/21/1985	1/28/1986	
REF:	CLASS: 037			
AUG-S-T050XX	DENSEPAK	643, 003	1,458,091	Issued
United States		2/05/1987	9/22/1987	
REF:	CLASS: 009			
AUG-T-T077XX	MELCO	73/045,141	1,034,689	Issued
United States		2/25/1975	3/02/1976	
REF:	CLASS: 009			
AUG-V-T021XX	VITEK	243,257	1,154,763	Issued
United States		12/17/1979	5/19/1981	
REF:	CLASS: 009			

AUG-V-T048XX VITEK AND DESIGN 243,211 1,161,750 Issued United States 12/17/1979 7/21/1981

REF:

CLASS: 009

Docket Number	Mark ALCO	Serial No Filing Date 168,998 5/16/1963	Registration No Registration Date Status	
AUGAL-T040XX United States			81 <b>4</b> ,436 9/06/1966	Issued
REF: A-1AA	CLASS: 009			
AUGAL-T070XX	ALCO	72/444,658	985,917	Issued
United States		12/26/1972	6/11/1974	
REF: A-1 BB	CLASS: 009			
AUGAL-T072XX	BRITE-GLO	72-301,148	888,877	Issued
United States		6/24/1968	3/31/1970	
REF: A-7	CLASS: 011			
AUGAL-T074XX	MTA (NOT HANDLED BY WSGH)	095,804	1,099,315	Issued
United States		8/06/1976	8/15/1978	
REF:	CLASS: 009			
AUGAS-T090XX	FOCUS	74/037,198	1,856,180	Issued
United States		3/12/1990	9/27/1994	
REF:	CLASS: 009			
AUGAS-T091XX	FOCUS AND DESIGN	74/036,881	1,705,764	Issued
United States		3/12/1990	8/04/1992	
REF:	CLASS: 009			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AUGAT INC., a Massachusetts corporation, (hereinafter Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks which are the subject of United States registrations and applications for registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used;

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 250 Lillard Drive, Sparks, Nevada 89431 (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations and applications for registration therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the trademarks and the United States registrations and applications for registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used, such registrations as may result from such applications, and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof;

IN WITNESS duly authorized office		s caused this assignment to be executed by 1998.	y its
		AUGAT INC.  By Jenty Kronenberg  Vice President - General Counsel	
State of Tennessee	)		
County of Shelby	)ss )		
Subscribed an	nd sworn to before me this	day of July, 1	1998.
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	0

RECORDED: 07/27/1998

REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0356

TRADEMARK